

SC 506/2023 (GR 3195 of 2019)

[Barasat P.S. Case No. 587 Dated 19.10.19]

Present:- Mr. Sudipta Kumar De (WB01136)

Sessions Judge, Barasat

District- North 24 Parganas

09. 17.03.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of all accused persons and show cause by the accused persons positively.

Ld. P.P. in charge is present.

Show cause is filed on behalf of the accused persons but none found present on repeated calls.

Ld. Advocate is not found present to move the petition.

There is no signature of the accused persons in the show cause petition.

Hence, the petition stands rejected.

Issue W/A against all the five (5) accused persons.

Bail bonds are forfeited.

Let proceedings u/s 446 Cr.P.C. be started against surety Kamal Kumar Mitra, Chandan Roy Chowdhury.

Copy of order along with copy of bail bonds are forwarded to Ld. C.J.M., Barasat.

Fix 28.04.2025 for ER of W/A.

Sd/-

Sessions Judge

North 24 Parganas