

SC 506/2023

Order no. 10. Dated 09.07.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of all (5) the accused persons.

All the five accused persons namely Ashim Kumar Naskar, Radha Naskar, Arati Sardar, Anagh Naskar, Provat Kumar Ghosh, who were granted bail by this Court, are absent today.

None appears for State.

Ld. Advocate for all the five accused persons files a petition along with medical documents praying for time.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 19.08.2025 for appearance of all (5) the accused persons positively.

Sd/-

Sessions Judge

North 24 Parganas