

SC 506/2023

[Barasat P.S. Case No. 587 Dated 19.10.19]

Present :- Mr. Pijush Ghosh

Sessions Judge In Charge, Barasat

District- North 24 Parganas

Order No. 12 Dated 06.11.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of Ashim Kumar Naskar and ER of W/A of rest four accused persons.

Received NER of W/A from ASI Ramkrishna Roy, Andal P.S. with a prayer for time.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Accused Ashim Kumar Naskar is not present.

Ld. Advocate for the said accused files a petition praying for time.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Ld. Regular P.O. is on leave. I am in charge today.

For the ends of justice the matter is adjourned.

Fix 07.01.2025 for appearance of Ashim Kumar Naskar and ER of W/A of rest four accused persons.

Copy of order be forwarded to O.C., Andal P.S.

Sd/-

Sessions Judge (I/C)

North 24 Parganas